Release of scholarship amount to Netaji Subhas Institute of Techaology Delhi under thecentral sector Schorarship Scheme of National Fellowship *d s"toi;.hi; for Higher
Education for ST Students for the year 2020 -21 (Fresh online) during the- yi*-zozt_zz.

Sir,
I am directed to convey the sanction ofthe President of India and to released grant in-aidof Rs. 115000/- (Rupees one Lakh Fifteen Thousand onry) towards sctrolarshif u'r.""*irg

grant to Netaji Subhas Institute of Technology Delhi under the 6entral Sector Sct o-ti.rrip s"rr"-"ofNational Fellowship and Scholarship for Higher Education for ST Students u. f". a"La, giu"n
in Annexure for lhe year 2020-21(Fresh online) during the year 2021-22 subjecttothe following

[...]

a) Certified that the unspent balance of {0A from the grant sanctioned during the previous

years has been adjusted in this year's grant.
b) Unspent balance from this grant will be adjusted from the subsequent grant.

3. The Drawing & Disbwsing Officer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount of
Rs. 115000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifteen Thousand Only) for disbursement to the grantee
institution through Electronic transfer directly to Netaji Subhas Institute of Technology Delhi in
their Bank Account No. 10502082504 in State Bank of India, Branch at State Bank of India,
NETAJI SUBHAS UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, SECTOR-3, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-